EATON

MEDIUM DUTY
SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS
lllustrated Parts List
Ersatzteilleste
Catalogue Rechange
Catalogo Ricambi

Dsutsch

Eepaniol

HINO

Y06061
V6109A

Transmission Cass Assy - Front

Getriebagehauss-vorderes

Carter de la botte de vitessa-avant

Complessivo Scatola Cambio-
anteriors

Conjunto Caja Cambios-
delantara

Transmission Case Assy-Intermediate

Zwlschangahause

Carter intarmediaire

Soatola intermedia

Caja Intermadia

Input Shaft Assembly

Antriesbawells

Arbre D'Entres

Compleasive Albaro Entrata

Conjunto Eje Primario

Front cover Asssmbly

Vordaerer lagerdeckel

Couverclsavant

Complessive Coparchlo
antariora

Conjunto Tapa Delantera

Mainshaft Assambly

Hauptwoelle

Arbre Principal Assemble

Complessivo Albero principale

Conjpunto Eje Prinaipal

Layshaft Assembly

Vorgelegwelle

Arbra Intarmadiaire

Complessivo contralbero

Conjunto Eje Secundario

Reversa Idlar Gear Assy

Ruckwartsgang-Umkehrrad

Pignon De Renvoi Marchs AR

Complesaivo Ingranaggio
Rinvio Retromarcia

Engranjs Inversor marcha
atras

Shift Controls

Sohaltung

Commandes de changemeant de
vitesse

Comandi aambio

Mandos del cambio

fRemote Control Assy

Fernschaltung

Commande a distanca

Complessivo commando a
distanza

Conjunto aontrol remoto

Clutch Housing Assy

Kupplungsgehausa

Cloche d'smbrayages-asssmbis

Coppa frizione-compleasivo

Campana ambrague-
conjunto

Planet Carrier Assambly

Porie-Planeataira

Complassivo Scatola Satellitl

Conjunto del portapinon
Satelite

Rear Case Assembly

Hinterss Gahause

Cartorar

Complessive Saoatols Anteriors

Conjunio Tapa Traser»

Range Synchroniser Assy

Synchron Schalt

Synchro Assemble-Selection

Sincronizador-camblo
gamas

Air System

Luftsystam

Systoms Pneumatique

Impianto Pneumatico

Sistemo Del/Alre

14

Service Kita and Assamblles

Bau-und sarvice-satze

Kita a1t enssmblas

Corradi @ complessivi de
manutanziona

Jusgos Y conjuntos de
servico

14




Stooking quantity shows Lagaremplehlung fur 25 Quantita de atockage pour 26 Quantita por 25 cambi Cant. stook para 26 cajes
recommandad quantities for 25 Gatriabe unites des cambio




Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV- Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera 6109

2120
2150

2140
2156

1780

1784

1782

1779

1778

1700-0703

17C00-0705

1700-0708

1770

1774

1773 v

1800-0717

1800-0713/1800-0715

Section 1a

17000711  1700-0711

2108'
© 1700-0707
= 1710+ 1715
=9 1720
1705
1700-0701
2085
2060
2075
1777 "ta
—— 2070
1778



Front Case Assembly, Getriebegehause-vorderes, Carter de la Boite de Vitesses-avant, Compiessivo Scatola Cambio-anteriore, Conjunto Caja

de Camblos-delantera

Ssqusnos No
Sequsnoa Nt
Sequence No
Saqueia No
Secusncla
No

Part No
Tella Nr
Pleos No
Rir
No. Cat

Dsutsch

Espanlol

Seaction 1a

Stooking Qty
Lager Empf
Qts de
Stockage
Quantita
Cant. Stock

1700

uBaa75010

Front case assembly

Vorderes gehausa

Carter AV-

Scatola anteriore-

Tapa delanters-

1700-0701 1 8875925 Front case Vorderas Gehauss Carter AV Scatola anterlore Tapa dalantera 0
1700-0703 1 X8875854 Filler plug Olsinfullschraubs Bouchon de remplissage B_oeehnnona Tapon da Danado -
riampimeanto
1700-0705 1 X8875238 | Washer Schelbe Rondalla Rosatea Arandela
1700-0707 1 8872445 Bush Buchae Bague Boccola Casqulilo 1
1700-0708 1 8870278 Plug Varschiussachraubs Bouchon Tappo Tapon 2
1700-0709 - XB8877085 | Loctite 243E Lactite Loctite Loctite Loctite -
1700-0711 2 X8870542 | Dowel Passstift Goupille Grano di riferimento Espiga 0
1700-0713 10 8873931 Stud M12 x 75 Stiftschraubs M12 x 75 Goujon M12 x 75 Prigionaro M12 x 75 Esparrage M12 x 75 0
1700-0715 2 8874899 Stud M12 x 65 Stiftachraubs M12 x 85 Goujon M12 x 85 Prigionaro M12 x 85 Esparrago M12 x 85 0
1700-0717 12 MX-9-1204 | Salf looking nut M12 Mutter M12 Ecrou M12 Dado M12 Tuerca M12 0
1700-0719 0 ol trough Olsltblech Cuve a hulla Raceoglitors ollo Cubeta acelte .
1700-0721 0 Serew hammar drive Schraubs Vis Vite Tornillo -
1701 - XB8877780 | LOCTITE 6206 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 -
1705 4 MX-8-1004 | Bolt M10 x 40 Schraube M10 x 40 Baulon M10 x 40 Bullone M10 x 40 Parno M10 x 40 0
1710 14 MX-8-1006 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schraubes M10 x 550 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullona M10 x 55 Perno M10 x 55 0
1716 14 MX-3-1001 | NutMi0x 1.5 Mutter M10 x 1.6 Ecrou M10x 1.5 Dado M10x 1.5 Tuerca M10 x 1.5 0
1720 32 X11245 Washer M10 Scheibe M10 Rondells M10 Rondella M10 Arandela M10 0
1770 1 88768871 Bearing Cover Lagardackal Couvercla AV Coparchio anterlore Tapa delantara 1
1771 - X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205
1773 4 MX-8-1209 | ScrewM12 x 25 Schrauba M12 ViaM12 Vite M12 Tornlllo M12
1774 4 MX-3-1201 | Spring washer M12 Faderschaibs M12 Rondalla grower M12 Rosatta slastica M12 :‘r;;dull olastica 0
1776 1 XB8874941 Magnetic drain plug Stopien Bouchon Tappo Tapon

18



Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV- Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera 6109

2120 ﬁ 17000741 17000711
e 2
[ ]
2155 Q'
1780 ' ; 0 0
1788 B
1784 i
1782 2106
17789
1778
@ 1700-0707
1700-0703
1700-0705
o= 1710 + 1715
17000708
¢¢® 1720
1705
1700-0701
2086
1770
1774 e 2060
1773 — 2 -
1800-0717 9 2075
1777
1800-0713/1800-0715 — 2070
1778

Section 1a



Saquence No Qty Part No Stooking Qty
Saquenos Nr Anzahl Tella Nr Lager Empf

| Sequencs No Qte Plece No English Dautsch Francals ftallano Espaniol Qte de

| Sequela No Qta Rif Stockage
Secusnala No. No. Cat Quantita
No Cant. Stock

} 1777 1 X8875238 | Washer Schaibe Rondalle Rosetta Arandela -
1778 1 88736864 Plunger Fuhrungstift Plongeur Pistone Vastago 2
17789 1 8874897 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 1
1780 1 8870259 Cover Deckel Couvercla Coperchlo Tapa raten 4]
1782 1 8870580 Qasket Diohtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 2
1784 2 MX-8-0801 | Screw MBx 14 Schraube M8 x 20 Vis M8 x 20 Vite M8 x 20 Tornillo M8 x 20 0

1780 2 MX-3-0801 Splln! washer M8 Federschisba M8 Rondells grower M8 Rosetta slastica M8 Arandela olastion M8 4]

‘ 2060 1 2005144 Cover Dackel Couvercle Coparahio Tapa (4]
20085 1 1884 Gaskat Dichtung Joint Guernizione Junta
2070 8 MX-8-1001 | Soraw M10 x 20 8chraube M10 x 20 Vis M10 x 20 Vite M10 x 20 Tomillo M10 x 20 0
2075 8 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Federscheibe M10 Rondefle grower M10 Rosetta elastica M10 :Ar:;d.l. elastica 0
2105 1 8878045 Spaoer plate Platte- Plaque- Plastra- Placa-
2110 - X8877780 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 -

‘ 2120 4 MX-8-1003 | Screw M10 x 35 Schraubs M10 x 35 Vis M10 x 35 Vits M10 x 35 Tornillo M10 x 35 0
2140 4 X11245 Washer M10 Sehaibe M10 Rondelle M10 Rosetta M10 Arandela M10 0

2150 4 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Faderschalbs M10 Rondelle growar M10 Rosotta slastica M10 hAnr‘l.;dd. elastioa 0
2156 1 20815 Lifting aye Hobeose Patta de lavage Anglio di sollevamento 0

12

Piscar de izar



- : 6109
ln_tor'medlato Case Assembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

1160/75 1135
1148/78 1722
1716 : 1140
1720 - I I 1778
1720 e® -~ —1135
7110 ———a>8 | 1100-0103
1
o1l 00— tass
1100-0111 H 1880
.-
1100-0108 Q- 1850
1100-0101
[ 4
2247 - 1105
Qo.. ./ 110
2248 ~. 2040
1720 o 2035
1705 =
2050
Yo s
1100-0111 - <054
1907 . -
1909 yg@@ 1849 °
1903/1805

Section 1b



Intermediate Case Assembly, Zwischengehause, Carter Intermediaire, Scatola Intermedia, Caja intermedia

Section 1b

Sequsnas No Qty Part No Stocking Qty
Sequence Nr Anzashl Telle Nr Lager Empf
Saquence No Qte Placa No Engllsh Dautsch Francais hallano Espaniol Qta de
S8equels No Qta RH Stockage
Ssouenala No No. No. Cat Quantita
Cant. Btock

1100 Ref usa74155 intermadiats Case assy Zwischangehause Carter Intermaediaire Scatola intermedia Caja intermedia 0
1100-0101 1 8874143 Intarmediats case Zwischengehausa Carter Intermadiaire Scatols intermedia Cala instrmadia 0
1100-0103 1 XB871377 | Bush Buchsaa Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
1100-0106 1 8872445 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 1
1100-0107 0 Plug Fller Olsinfullachraubs Bouchon da remplissage Boohsttona riempimento Tapon das llenado 1
1100-0108 0 Plug Stopfan Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
11000109 0 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandelo -
1100-0111 2 8870543 Dowel Passstift Goupille @Grano di dlerimento Espiga 0
1105 1 X8871502 PlugMigx 1.5 Vearsahlussschraube M18 | Bouchon M18 x 1.5 Tappo M18 x 1.5 Tepon M16x 1.5 1
1110 1 XB8876279 | Washer Schelbe Rondelle Rondslla Arandela 2
1136 2 X8870711 | Detont ball Kugel Bille Sfera Bola 2

|| 1140 1 8875287 Interiook pin St Goupilla Alberino Pasador 1
1145 1 8676416 Switch-revarae Ruckfahrschalter Contacteur marche AR Interruttora retromarcia Interruptor MA 2
1147 0 Cable switoh Schaiter-kable Contactaur-cable Interrutore-del cavo Interruptor-cable -
1160 1 88768416 Switch-neuiral Neutralsteliungschaiter Contacteur de point mort Interuttore folls Interuptor de punto 1

muerto

1170 1 8878418 Switch-range Fahrbereichssaltar Contacteur gamms Interrutore gamma Interruptor gama 1
1175 3 X2014118 Protective cap Dackel- Couvaercle- Tapa- Tapon -
1860 1 uUaa75837 Oil pump assambly Olpumpe Pompe a hulla Pompa olio Bomba da aasite o
1855 8 MX-8-1008 | Bolt M10x 30 Schraube M10 x 30 Boulon M10 x 30 Bullona M10 x 30 Perno M10 x 30 o
1880 8 MX-3-1001 | Spring washer M10 Federschelbe M10 Rondella growsr M10 Rosetta elastica M10 Arandela slastica M10 o
1901 - X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 -
1903 14 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10x 56 Schraube M10 x 55 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullons M10 x 55 Parno M10 x 55 4]
1908 3 MX-8-1013 | Bolt M10 x B0 Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno -
1808 1 8874026 Lifting eye-straight Habaosa Patta de levaga Anillo di sollevamento Plaoa de Izer 0

ib



_ In_ter'r;lodlah Caso Assembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

6109

1150/75 1135
1145/78 1722
1718 1140
1720 : | —A170/75
1720 e® -~ 1135
17110 ——o=>8 ! 1100-0103
s 05— 1885
1100-0111 (o M 1860
Lo
1100-0105 - 1850
1100.0101
‘-
2247 . 1105
Q0. / 1110
2248 p N 2040
1720 o 2035
1708 L=
2050
()
©—— 2045
1100-0411 ) 1954
1007 .
@'
1909 <¢®° 1949 °
1903/1905

Section 1b



OH Strainsr Assembly, I-Abla8schraube {Seiz), Crépine & Hyfle, Fillro Ollo, Fillro Acells 6109

G
d| o o K’i
N
- éﬁ IV ]

OIL STRAINER .



1b

Sequence No Qty Part No Stooking Qty |
| Sequance Nr Anzahl Talla Nr Lager Empf
Saguence No Qte Plecs No English Dautsch Francals ltallano Espanlol Qte de
| 8Saquela No Qts Rif Stockage
| Secusncia No Ne. No. Cat Quantita
Cant. Stock
1807 17 MX-9-1001 Nut M10x 1.5 Mutter M10x 1.5 Ecrou M10x 1.5 Dado M10x 1.5 Tueraa M10 x 1.5 (4]
1909 29 X11245 Washer M10 Schelbe M10 Rondalle M10 Rondella M10 Arandela M10 0 ||
1949 1 usazeasa OIf strainar asssmbly Ol-Ablasohreubei{satz)- Crapine a huile Complessivo filtro olio Conjunto flitro acelte .
1961 1 XB8875280 | Washer Sahaibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandala 1
2035 1 2005144 Cover Dackal Couvarcla Coperchlo Tapa 0
2040 1 1684 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta
2045 8 MX-8-1001 | Screw M10 x 20 Sohraubs M10 x 20 ViaM10 x 20 Vits M10 x 20 Tornlllo M10 x 20 0
2050 8 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Faderachelhe M10 Rondelle grower M10 Rowsetta slastica M10 Arandela elastica M10 (o]
2247 1 X8874942 Fillar plug M24 Verschiussachraube M24 Bouchon M24 Tappo M24 Tapon M24 1
| 2248 1 X8875238 | Washer M24 Scheiba M24 Rondelle M24 Rondella M24 Arandela M24 1



Input Shaft Assembly, Antrisbswalle, Arbre d’Entree, Atbero dl Entrata, Eje Primerio 6109

SELECT FROM
1600—0505
T0




Input Shaft Assembly, Antrisbswaelle, Arbre d'Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario Section 2
Ssquanca No | Oty Part No Stoc0k Qty
English Dautsch Franaale [tallano Espanlol
1500 Ref UBB75475 Input shaft assembly Antriebswelle Arbre d’sntres Albaro entrata Eje primario 1
16500-0601 1 8875474 Input shaft Antrisbswelle Arba d'antres Albero entrata Eje primario 2
1500-0503 1 XB8872593 Baaring, Input shaft Rollenlagsr Roulement de I’ arbra Cuscinetto a rulli Cojinete de rodillos 2
d’entres
15600-0505 1 8872484 Spacar 3.70mm Distanzring 3.70mm Entretolse 3.70mm Distanziale 3.70mm Separador 3.70mm 1
1500-0507 1 8872485 Spacer 3.75mm Distanzring 3.75mm Entretoise 3.75mm Distanziale 3.75mm Separador 3.75mm 1
1500-0509 1 8872488 Spacer 3.80mm Distanzring 3.80mm Entretoise 3.80mm Distanziala 3.80mm Separador 3.80mm 1
1500-0611 1 8872487 Spacer 3.85mm Distanzring 3.85mm Entretoise 3.85mm Distanzlale 3.85mm Separador 3.86mm 1
1600-0512 1 8077684 Spacer 3.65mm Distanzring 3.85mm Entretoiss 3.85mm Distanzisle 3.65mm Separador 3.65mm 1
1600-0513 1 8872488 Spacer 3.90mm Distanzring 3.90mm Entratoise 3.90mm Distanziale 3.90mm Separador 3.90mm 1
1600-0514 1 8877585 Spacer 3.60mm Distanzring 3.80mm Entratoise 3.60mm Distanziale 3.60mm Separador 3.60mm 1
1500-0516 1 8872489 Spacer 3.95mm Distanzring 3.95mm Entretoise 3.95mm Distanziale 3.95mm Ssparador 3.95mm 1
1500-0517 1 X8872472 Clrelip Sicherungsring Circlips Annelo de sicurezza Anillo elastico 2




" Fromt cmur. Aucmb!. Vorderer Lagerdecksl, Couvercle Avant, Complessivo Coperchio Anteriore. Conjunto Tapa Delantera 8109




Sequance No

English

Deutach

Francals

1800 Ref uaszasie Front cover assy Vorderer Lagardeakal Couvercla AV Coparohio antariore Tapa delantra
1800-0801 1 8872800 Front cover Vordarer Lagardeckal Couvercle AV Copsrchio snteriors Tapa delantera
1800-0803 1 X8870760 Oil saal, front cover Oldichtring Joint d"amancheits Tanuta dell'olio Reten

X8877790

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 520%

LOCTITE 5205

LOCTITE 52056

1820

MX-8-1002

Screw M10 x 25

Schraube M10

Boulons M10

Vite M10

Tornillo M10

MX-3-1001

Spring washer M10

Federscheibe M10

Rondalie growar M10

Rosetia elastica M10

Arandela elastica




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assembles, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal 82-6109

1078 1

1885
1870
1320

1300-0353-0080 —
1300-0353-0070 —
_~1300-0353.0090

1300-0361

1300-0360

1300-0353-0060
1300-0353-0040
1300-0353-0020
1300-0354/6/8 (as required)
1300-0353-0010

1300-0301
1300-0309-0030
1300-0309-0040
1300-0303
13000305
13000307

1300-0352 N

1300-0351
1300-0353.0050 -
1300.0353-0030 1300-0309-0060 —— o
1300-0386 1300-0309-0050 ——§ @ P

1300-0385 1300-0329-0080 —

QE—mo-oszs
1300-0329.0050 — —
1300-0309-0010 13000009021 _€ .‘ 1300-0327
1300-0308-0020 N §)——— 13000323

1300-0300-0030 ) cor GEA\ NN 1300-0329-0040
1300-0309-0040 N < d

1300-0329-0030
1300-0329-0010

1300-0311 Q d 1300-0320-0020
1300-0313 . 1300-0329-0030
1300-0315 N 1300-0329-0040
1300-0321 @ L 1300-0331/3/5 (as required)

1 1300-0349




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwaelle, Arbra Principal, Complassivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del EjJe Principal Section 4
g o — e e iy, ittt b = = ‘
Saquencs Qty Part No Stock Qty
No English Dautsch Francais itallano Espaniol
1300 Ref UBB768185 | Mainshaft assembly Heuptwalle Arbre principal Albero principale Eja principal 1
1300-0301 1 UB876877 | Mainshaft assy Hauptwalle Bastallan} Arbre principal Albero principale Eja principal 2
1300-0203 1 8873895 Mainshaft gear 1st Zahnrad 1 Gang Pignon 1ere vitasse Ingranaggio albero Engranje 1e 2
principale 1a
1300-0306 1 8872589 Spacer-2nd gear Distanzsheibe Entratoise Ansllo distanziale Espaclador -
1300-0307 1 X8872233 | Needle rollar bearing Nadeirolleniager Roulsmant a aiguillas Cuscinetto A rullinl Colinete de rodillios en 2
aguja
{ 1300-0308- 1 8875571 Fixed hub 1st/2nd Nabe, leststehand 1/2gang | Moywu lixe 1ere/2eme Mozzo fisso 1a/2a Cubo o compana fija 2
0010 18/20
1300-0309- 1 8875377 Sliding slesve 2nd/3rd | Schisbamuite 1./2. Gang Annesu baladsur 1era/2eme Manicotto scorrevole Casquillo deslizante 1a/2a 2
0020 1a/2a
1300-0309- 2 8875135 Synchro ring Synchronring Anneau de synchro Anallo sincronlzzatore Anillo sincronizador 4
0030
1300-0309- 2 8871829 Synchro flangs Synchronflansch 1./2. Bride de synchro 1ere/2eme Flangia sincronizzazions Brida de sin. 1a/2a 4 [
0040 2nd/3rd Gsng 1a/2a :
1300-0309- 3 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhbrungstift Plongaur Pistone Vastago 12
0050
1300-0309- 3 XB8870358 | Rofler, synchro Verrisgelungsrolle Rouleau Rullo Rodlllo 12 ‘
0060 i
1300-0309- 3 8870444 Spring, compresslon Fedar Ressort Molla Mueile 12
0070 )
1300-0311 1 8872582 Gear mainshaft 2nd Zahnrad 2. Gang Pignon 2 sme Ingranagglo 2a Engranaje 2a 2 ‘
1300-0313 1 X8872233 | Neodls rollar bearing Nadeirolleniager Roulement a alguiller Cuscinetto a rullini Colineta de rodilios en 2
aguje
1300-0315 1 8875198 | Bearing sleava 2nd Legermuiie 2 Gang Manchon de roulement da Manica cuscinartto 2 Casqulllo cofinets 2a 2 ‘
2eme :
1300-0321 1 XB8870538 | Circlip 48 dis x Sicherungsring 2.0mm Circlips 2.0mm Anello di sicurezza Anlllo slastico 2.0mm 1
2.00mm 2.0mm
1300-0323 1 8872581 Gear-mainshaft 3rd Zahnrad (Schnaligang} Pignon {Surmultplee) Ingranaggio Engaranje {Suerdirecta) 2
{Surmoiltiplicata)
1300-0325 1 X8870180 | Noodls roller benring Nadelrollanlager Roulemant a aiguilles Cuacinetti a rullini Cojinete de rodillos en 2
aguja 5
1300-0327 1 BB752588 | Spacer 4th gear Distanzring 3. Gang Entretoise 3same Distanziala 3a Separador 3a 2

4



Mainshaft Asseémbly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemblee, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal 82-6109

1885
1880
1875
1885
1870
1320

~ 1300-0353-0080 —
N 1300-0353-0070 — ::gg-':::;
_ @ 3 1300-0353-0090 3 W 1300-0353-0060
.7 " ) 1300-0353-0040
\ Ve 1300-0353-0020
. _ L 2 1300-0354/6/8 (as required)
\\ ) e, . 1300-0353-0010
" 2 1300-0301
1300-0309-0030
1300-0309-0040
1300-0303
1300-0305
1300-0307
1300-0352
1300-0351
1300.0353-0050
1300-0353-0030 1300-0309-0060 — ¢
1300-0386 1300-0309-0050 ——§ 7~ -~
1300-0385 1300-0309-0070 —— 1300-0329-0060 o) Q&uon 0325
1300-0309-0010 = R 1300-0329-00%9 — , 1300-0327
1300-0309-0020 NN _1300-0329-0070 - § o R D 13000323
1300-0309-0030 AN\ soe @RRA\ Y\ NE 1300.0329-0040
1300-0309-0040 | 1300-0329-0030
Q - 1300-0329-0010
13000311 Q - 1300-0329-0020
13000313 — 1300-0329-0030
1300-0315 Q 1300-0329-0040
1300-0321 L 1300-0331/3/5 (as required)

1300-0349




English

Dweutech

Espaniol

1300-0329-
| o010

8875554

Fixed hub 3rd/4th

Naba, feststohend 3/4
gang

Movyeu lixe 3sma/dame

Mozzo fisso 3/4

Cubo o campana fija
3a/4a

] 1300-0328- 8875377 Siiding sleave 2nd/3rd | Schisbsmuffe 3/4 gang Annsau baladeur 3amea/4sme Manicotio scorrevols Casquillo deslizante 3a/4a 2
0020 3/4
‘ 1300-0329- 8875135 Synchro ring Synchronring Annesu de synchro Ansllo sincronizzatore Anillo sincronizador 4

0pao

1300-0329- 8871839 Synchro llanga Synchronilansech 3/4 gang Bride de synchro 3ama/4aema Flangia sincronizzazions Brida de sin. 3a/4a 4

0040 2nd/3rd 314

1300-0328- 8870352 | Plunger, synchro Fuhsungstift Plongeur Pistona Vastago 12

0050

1300-0328- X88703568 | Roller, synchro Vaerriagelungsrolle Rouleau Rullo Rodille 12

0080

1300-0329- 8870444 Spring comprassion Fader Ressort Molla Muslle 12

0070

1300-0331 XB8870370 | Cirollp 40 dia x Sicherungsring 2.12mm Circlips 2.12mm Anallo dl sicurezza Anilla slastice 2.12mm 1
2.12mm 2.12mm

1300-0333 X8870371 | Circlip 40 dla x Sicherungsring 2.07mm Clrclips 2.07mm Anallo di sicurezza Anilio elastico 2.07mm 1
2.07mm 2.07mm

1300-0335 XB8B70372 | Circllp 40 dia x Slcherungsering 2.02mm Circlips 2.02mm Anello di sicurazza Anillo slastico 2.02mm 1
2.02mm 2.02mm

1300-0349 XBB70305 | Needle roller baaring Nedeirollenlager Roulamaent a siguilles Cuscinetto a rullini Coljinete de rodillos en 4

aguja

1300-0351 8873894 Gaar mainshaft Zahnrad K, gang Pignon, rampants Ingranaggio, primino Engranajs bajo 1
crawler

1300-0352 XBB872233 | Neadla roller bearng Nedelrcllenlager Roulamant a algiulles Cuscinawd a rullini Cojinata da rodliios sn 2

aguja

1300-0353- 8875128 Fixed hub 3rd/4th Nabe, leststehend 3/4. Moyeu fixa, 3ama/4eme Mozzo fisso, 3a./4n, Cubo o campana fija 2

0010 gang 3a./a.

1300-03563- 8875376 Sliding sleeve Scheibemufte X/R Gang Anneau baladeur ramp/m AR Manicotto scorravols Casquilio delizents baja 2

0020 crawlar/rav primino/RM MA

1300-0353- 8878105 Synchro ring Synchroring Annsau de synchro Anello sincronizzazions Brida de sin. 1

0030

1300-0353- XB8873994 | Circlip-synchro Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anllio elastico 1

0040




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assembles, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal 82-6109

1885

1880

1875
1685

1870
1320

1300-0353-0080 —

1300-0353-0070 — 00360
~1300-0353-0090 1300-0353-0060
1300-0353-0040
1300-0353-0020
1300-0354/8/8 (us required)
1300-0353-0010
1300-0301
1300-0309-0030
T 1300-0308-0040
O 1300-0303
1300-0305
(/ 1300.0307
1300-0352 —54 > .
1300-0351 ~ N
1300-0353-0050 & // >
1300.0353-0030 .
1300-0386 @ 7
1300-0385 1300-0329-0060 - 2 Q& 1300-0328
1300-0309-0010 };ggjggjg%:. 1300.0327
1300-0309-0020 G B 1300-0323
1300-0309-0030 soe U e 1300-0329-0040
1300-0309-0040 (N Yt 1300-0329-0030
1300-0329-0010
1300-0311 Q ( 1300-0329-0020
1300-0313 . 1300-0329-0030
1300-0315 1300-0329-0040
1300-0321 L 1300-0331/3/5 (as required)

1300-0349




Sequance
No

English

1300-0353-
0050

aa76168

Synchro flange
3rd/4th

Synchronflansch K./R.
Gang

Bride de synchro rampante/m
AR

Brida da sin. bajaMA

1300-0353-
0080

8870415

Synchro flange
ravaras

Syncronflansch R. Gang

Bride de synchro marcha AR

Flangia sincranizzatore
RM

Brida de sin. MA

1300-0353-
0070

8870352

Plunger, synchro

Fuhrungatift

Plongeur

Pistona

Vastago

1300-0353-
0080

XB870356

Roller synchro

Varriegelungsrolle

Rodillo

] 1300-0353-
g 0090

8870444

Spring, comprassion

Fader

Rassort

Molla

1300-0354

X8870378

Circlip 60 dla x
2.10mm

Sicherungsring 2.10mm

Circlips 2.10mm

Anello di sicurezza
2.10mm

Anillo slastico 2.10mm

1300-0356

XB870379

Circlip 80 dla x
2.05mm

Sicharungsring 2.05mm

Circlips 2.05mm

Anelle di sicurezza
2.05mm

Anillo slastico 2.05mm

| 1300-0358

X8870380

Circlip 80 dia x
2.00mm

Sicherungsring 2.00mm

Clrclips 2.00mm

Ansllo dl sicurezza
2.00mm

Anillo elastioo 2.00mm

g 1300-0380

8872585

Mainshaft gear
reverse

Zahnrad Ruckwartsgang

Pignon da marche AR

Ingranagglo AM

Engranaje MA

1300-0381

X8870178

Neadle roller bearing

Nadeirollanlager

Roulemant a algiulles

Cucoinetto a rullini

Cofinete de rodilios en
aguja

1300-0385

X14851

Stift

Goupille

Alberino

Pasador

XB8877164

Basting output

Rollaniager

Cuscinestto a rulli

Cojnate de rodilios

8874921

Ol mutf

Manchon a huile

Maniootto olio

X8875532

Sealing ring (oll muff)

Oldiohtungansch

Joint d’etancheiten

Tenuta dell olio

8875585

Sonnenrad

Engranaje planstario

Halter sonnenrad

Farmo ingranagglo
centrale

Fiador engranaje
pianatario

X8870839

Scraw M18 x 45

Schraube

Via

Vita

Tornillo




" " Layshait Assembly, Vorgelegewaelle. Arbre Intermaedlaire. Complessive Contraibero, Conjunto Eje Secundario 82/s109

SELECT FROM

17251739 1724

SELECT FROM
1743 - 1749

1200



English

Dsutsch

Espanlol

usa75139

Layshaft

Vorgelegewslls

Arbre intermadiaire

Complessive contralbero

Conjunto aje secundario

X8875587

Bearing, taper roller

Cuscinetti a rulli conici

Coninate ds rodillos
conicos

X8876587

Bearing, taper roller

Cuscinetti a rulli conici

Conineta de rodllioa
conicos

XB8870370

Clrelip 40 dia x 2.12mm

Sicherungsring 2.12mm

Circlips 2.12mm

Anallo di sicurezza
2.12mm

Anillo slastico 2.12mm

X8870371

Circllp 40 dia x 2.07mm

Sicharungsring 2.07mm

Circlips 2.07mm

Ansllo di sicurezza
2.07mm

Anllio slastico 2.07mm

X8870372

Clrclip 40 dia x 2.02mm

Sleherungsring 2.02mm

Clrlips 2.02mm

Anallo dl slcurezza
2.02rmm

Anillo elastioo 2.02mm

X8871536

Circlip 40 dia x 1.97mm

Slicherungaring 1.97mm

Circlips 1.97nm

Anelio di sicurezza
1.97mm

Anillo elastico 1.97mm

X8871537

Circlip 40 dla x 1.92mm

Sicherungsring 1.92mm

Circlips 1.92mm

Anallo di sicurezza
1.92mm

Anillo elastico 1.92mm

X8871538

Circlip 40 dia x 1,87Zmm

Sicharungsring 1.87mm

Circlips 1.87mm

Ansllo di sicurezza
1.87mm

Anillo elastico 1.87mm

Xga71539

Circlip 40 dia x 1.82mm

Sicherungsring 1.82mm

Circlips 1.82mm

Anslio di sicurezza
1.82mm

Anillo alastico 1.82mm

X8871540

Circllp 40 dia x 1.77mm

Sicherungsring 1.77mm

Clrclips 1.77mm

Anello di slcurezza
1.77mm

Anillo elastico 1.77mm

8875879

Spacer

Distanzlale

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise

Shim

Entretoiss

Distanziale

Distanzring

Separador

88894

Shim

Distanzring

Entretoise




Reverse Idier Gear Asssmbly, MW. pignon de Renvol-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA




Reverse Idlar Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkehrrad, Pignon de Renvol-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA

Sequence No

Francals

Itallano

Espaniol

Section 6

8872779

Shaft, raverse idler

Walla

Axa da pignon de renvoi
de marche AR

Albero ingranaggio
rinvio RM

Eja Intarmadio de MA

8872173

Zahnrad

Pignon da renvol de
marcha AR

Ingranggio rinvio RM

Pinon intarmedio da MA

8870343

Thrust washe, rav Idlar

Druckeohsiba

Rondelle de poussas

Rondella di spinta

Arandela de empuje

X8g72478

Naadla roller bearing

Nadaeirallenlager

Cuscinatti a nulli

Conjinste de rodillos an
aguja

8872479

Spaoaer, rev idler brg

Distanzring

Soparador

XB873729

Paralial groova pin

Spannstift

Goupilla ralnuras

Alberino




) Shift Controls. Schaltung, Commaendes de Changements de Vitesse, Comandi Cambl, Mandos Del Cambio




Shift Controls, Schaltu ng, Commandes de Changements de Vltasse, COmandI Cambi, Mandos Del Camblo Section 7
| e ; e e —— =
: Suqunne- Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Dsutsch Francals hallano Espaniol
II 1400 Ref UB873587 | Selecior block assy Schaltblock Bloc de selaction Blocco selezione Bloque selector 1
“ 1400-0401 1 UB872085 | Sselactor block assy Schaltblock Bloc da selection Blocco saleziona Blogqua seleotor 1
1400-0401- 1 8872089 Selactor bloaok Schaltblock Bloc de sslsction Blocco sslazione Bloqus selector o
0010
1400-0401- 1 X8870277 | Dowal Stift Gouplile Alberino Pasador 1
0020
1400-0403 1 BB72834 Solactor fork 1stirev Schaltgabel K./R. Gang Fourchetta de selection Forcella cambio Horquilla cambio 1
rampanta/marcha AR primino/RM baja/MA
1400-0405 1 8872007 Selector fork 1st/2nd Schaligabal 1./2. Gang Fourchetts ds sslaction Forcella camblo 1°/2° Horquilla cambio 1a/2a 2
1eme/2sme
1400-0407 0 Overdrive selsctor Schaltblock {Schnellgang) Salacteur [Surmultiplesl Solatiors Selector {Superdiracta) 2
{Surmultiplicata)
1400-0407 1 8872008 Selactor fork 4th/Sth Schaltgabel 4./5. Gang Fourchette de sslection Forcella camblo 4/5 Horquillo camblo 4a/5a 2
4eme/Seme
1400-0411 1 8872731 Salactor key Schiatklinke Reglatte de salection Chiavetta selettore Liave selactora 1
1400-0413 1 8872732 Interiock key Verriagelungskiinke Raglatta de verrouliage Chiavetta bloccaggio Llave 1
Interdipandente Interenclavamisnto
1400-0415 1 B8B73580 | Selactor shalt Schaltacheins Axo de selecteur Chinvetta selettora Uave selectora 1
1400-0417 1 8873891 Location scraw Schraube Vis Vite Tarnillo 1
1700 Overdrive lork Schaitgabsl (schnailgang) Fourchette de selaction Forcella cambio Horquilla cambla 1
{surmultpllas) {Surmoitiplicata) {supardirecta)
1710 Shift pad Schaltbacken Coussin Cuscinetto Taco 2
1720 Rotation pin Sdft Goupills Alberino Pasador 2



Ramots Control Assembly. Femscheitung, Commande a Distance. Complessivo Commando a Distenzs, Conjunte Control Remots




Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung

Comand Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control RamoteSection 8

Sequence No Qty Part No English Dautsch Francais Italiano Espaniol Stochk Qty
2100 Ref UBB876086 | LRC Assy (RH)-vert - - - - -
2100-0101 1 8872849 Housing LRC Gehause Corps Scatola Envuelta 1
2100-0103 2 X8871377 | Bush cross shaft Buchss Bague axe transversal Baocecola Cazqullio 4
2100-0105 1 XB8B871394 | Ol seal cross shaft Oldichtring Joint d’huilla axs Tenuta olio Reten oje transversal 2
transversal
2100-0107 1 8875003 Crosa shaft LRC Schaltwalle Axe transversal Albero transversale Eje transversal 1
2100-01089 1 8877658 Inner atriking laver Scohaltfinger Embrayeur intarieur Lava battants Interna Palanquita Intarior
2100-0111 1 X8871378 Parallel grooved pin Spanstft Goupille & rainures Alberino scanalato Pascador acanalado en 1
paralisles paralalo
: 2100-0113 1 8871374 Cup: Spring Reteiner Stutzscheibe Bague de retenue Anello di ritegno Anillo apoyo
2100-0115 o Washer: Stop Scheibe Rondefte Rosstta Arandela -
2100-0117 o Spacer Distanzscheibe Entratoiss Anello distanziale Espaciador -
2100-0123 1 8872838 Bush: Spring Retainer Buchpe- Bagus- Boccola: Casquilie- -
| 2100-01 25 1 8871478 Washer M8 Scheibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandela -
2100-0127 1 MX-B8-0803 | Bolt M8 x 26 Schraube Boulon Bullone Pemo
2100-0129 1 8878041 End cover Deckel Couvercle Coperchlo Tepa 0
 2100-0121 1 8873734 Gaskat, snd cover Dichtung Joint Quarnlzions Junta 2




' Remote Cmtrol Assembly. Femschalumg. Commands a Distance, Complessive Commando a Distanzs, Conjunts Cantrel Remote




: Sequanaes No

Qty Part No English Deutsch Francals aHano Espanlol Stock Qty
2100-0133 1 8874899 Plpa clamp Schalla-schlauch Collier-tuba Fascetto-tubo Abrazadera-tuberia -
2100-0135 4 MX-8-0810 | Bolt M8 x 30 Schraube Boulon Bulfone Perno -
2100-0137 4 MX-3-0801 Spring washar MB Fedarring MB Rondefls growsr MB Rosetla olastica M8 Arandela alastica MB [+)
2100-0139 1 8875415 Datent plunger Kaolban Plongeur de verrouillage Pistone d’arresto Pastillo de retenida 1 .
2100-0141 1 BB70587 Spring comprassion Fader Rassort de compression Molla comprassione Reasorte de compresion 1 |
2100-0143 1 8870259 Dstant cover Dackel Couvarcle de Coperchio d’arresto Tapa da retenida 4] |
. verrovillage .
. 2100-0145 1 8870590 Gusket Dichtung Jolmt Guarnizione Junta 1 |
2100-0147 2 MX-8-0801 | ScrewM8x 14 Schraubs M8 x 14 Vis MB x 14 Vite MB x 14 Tornillo MB x 14 0
2100-0149 2 MX-3-0801 Spring washer M8 Federring M8 Rondelle growsr MB Rosotta elastica MB Arandela elastica M8 -
2100-0151 1 XBB71486 Plug. expansion Verschiussschraube Bouchon da dilation Tappo-dilatezione Tapon axpansor 1
2100-0156 1 X8875259 Boot Faitenblag Manchon protactaur Manicotto da gomma Manltiar de acucho 1
2100-01568 1 F98430 Cable Tia Kabelklammer Attache-cable Fissagio del cavo Sujatacable 1
2100-0159 1 MX-7-0802 | Bolt M8 x 50 Schraube Boulon Bullone Pamno -
2100-0181 1 MX-1-0802 | Nut M8 Mutter Eerou Dedo Tuerca -
2100-0183 1 MX-3-0801 | Washsr M8 Scheibe Rondelle Rosotta Arandela -
2159 1 8871396 Spring, compreasion Feder Ressort de comprassion Molla compressione Resorte de comprassion 1 |
2182 1 X2014210 | Breather Entlufter Reniflard SHiatatoio Raspiro 2 :
y 2183 1 8875021 Outer lever Hebal Palanquita extarior |

Leviar axteriaur

Lava estema




Iledlum Duw Clutch Houslng, Kupplungsgehame. Cloche d'emhmge-assemble Coppa frizione-complessivo, . 3000
CImpll'll embrague-conjunto.

" 30000103 3000-0050 " 3040 3040 3000 -0020 _
3000-0101 3000-0103 3000-0040

1800-071 :yo-ns —I
1aoo-o117——|




Clutch Hoilslng Assembly, Kupplungsgehause, Cloche d’Embrayage-assemble, Coppa Frizione-Complassivo, Capana Embrague-Conjunto

uss77110

Clutch housing assy

3000-0101

8877109

Clutch housing SAE 2

Kupplungsgehause

Cloche d'embrayage

Coppa frizione

Campana ambragus

3000-0103

1281%

Bushing

Buchse

Bague

Boccola

Casqullio

3000-0010

X-7-803*

Bolt 3/8

Schraubs

Boulon

Parno

3000-0020

X-8-11"

Key-WOODRUFF

Kell-WOODRUFF

Ragletts-WOODRUFF

Chiavetta-WOODRUFF

Chavete-WOODRUFF

3000-0040

14494 "

Pedal shaft

Axe-

Albero-

Ejo-

3000-0050

12817"

Roloass yoke

Foroealla

Horquills

3010

8876171

Cover-hand hola

Coperchio

Tapa

MX-8-1001

Screw M10 x 20

Schraube

Vite

Tornlllo

MX-3-1001

Washar M10

Schalbe

Vite

Arandala

4758

Hydraullc nipple

12845*

Winkelversohraubung

Coude

Racoordo a gomita

Tubo scodado

66607

Hoss masy

Schisuch

Tubo flessible

Tuberia

'C'Spring

‘C'Fedar

*‘C'Ressort

"C’'Molia

Section 9



. Planet Carvler Assembly, Planetenradirager,

1900-0917-0010

1900-0917 -0010-0070 /

1900-0917-~0010-0030

1900-0917-0010-0060 . . 1900-0817-0010-0040-0020
) 1900-0917-0010-0060 ~

1-1900-0917-0010-0020

1900-0917-0010-0040



Planet Carrier Assambly, Planetenradytrager, Porte-planetaire, Complessivo Scaola Satelliti, Conjunto del Portapinon Satelite Section 10
| Sequsncs No Qty Part No Stock Qty
‘ English Deutsch Franoals Itallano Espanlol
\
{ 1900-0917 Ref Uasz74931 Output shaft assembly Abtriebawalla Arbre de sortle Albero uscita Secundarlo 1
1900-0917- 1 uas7aia? Output shaft & planat Abtrisbawalle und Arbra da sortia et porta: Albero uscita ¢ scatola Sweoundario y portapinon 1
| 0010 carrler Planstenradtrager planetsire satelliti satelite
1 1900-0917- 5 8875588 Gear, planet Planetenrad Pignon planstaire Ingranaggi satelliti Engranaje pianstario 5
‘ 0020
1800-0917- 5 8872882 Planet gear spindle Planetenradapindef Fuseau ds pignon Albarino ingranaggi Eje de engransje 5
‘ 0030 planstaire satelliti planetario
1800-0917- 5 U8875235 Needls roflar assambly Nadelrollenlager Roulemant a siguilles Cuscinetti a rullini Cojinates de rodillos an B
0040 aguja
1800-0917- 5 8872741 Spacer [Ordar Distanzstuck Entratoisa (Commander Distanziale (Ordinare Separador {Pedir 4]
| 0040-0020 uaa752as) {U8875235 Bestelien) U8875235) U8875235) uaB7523s5)
1900-0917- 10 8874827 Thrustwasher {Order Druckschslba Rondalla de poussee Rondalla di spinta Arsndela de smpuja 0
0040-0030 usa752a5) {U8875235 Bestallen) {Commander (Ordinare UBB75235) {Pedir UB875235)
U8875235)
1900-0917- 10 8876893 Thrustwasher Druckschelbe Rondalle de poussae Rondella dl spinta Arandela de smpuje 10
0080
1900-0917- 8 MX-11-0801 Screw, grub Schrauba Via Vite Tornillo 0
0070

10




61098/8209

Rear cuq hﬁs;e'mbw. Hlnuns- Gshause, Carter Arviere An'q'nﬁ'lu.
Complessivo Scatola Antetiore, Conjuiito Tepa Trasera - -

—

Seclion 11



Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arriere, Scatola Posteriore, Tapa Trasera

Section 11

Ssgquanos No

English

Dautsch

Franoals

1900

UBse75476

Rear housing assy

Hinteres Gehause

Cartar AR

Scalola postariors

Tapa trasera

1900-0901

uUas74395

Rear case assy

Hintersa gahausa

Carter AR

Scalola postariore

Tapa trasera

1-
(1900-0901-0010)

8874367

Rear case

Hintaras gahauss

Cartar AR

Scatola postariare

Tapa tragera

2.
(1900-0901-0020)

X8870543

Dowal 18 dia x 30

Passatift

Goupille

QGrano di referimento

8875283

Bush {order T20215)

Buchsa (Bestasllen

Bague (Commander

Boccola (Ordinare

Casquillo {Pedir T20215)

{1900-0801-0030) T20215} T20215) T20215}
4- X8875292 | "0O"ring "0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica
{1800-0801-0035)

i 1900-0901-0037 X14153 Loctite 841 yellow Loctite 641 gelb Loctte 841 jaune Loctte 641 glallo Loctite 641 amarlllo
5- X8871258 | “0" ring "0" ring Joint troique Guarnizions toroidale Junta torica
(1800-0901-0040)
8-(18500-0929) B875179 Piston, range Kolben Piston Stantuffo Piston

| 7-{1800-0931) 1 14344 “0" ring range piston “0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica 4

I 8-{11900-0933) 1 14346 "0" ring ranga bar *0" ring Joint torique Guarnizions toroldals Junta tarica 4
1900-0835 - 71203 Slilcone lubricant Silikonschmiermittel Lubrifiant au silicone Lubrificante siliconico Silicona lubricante [+ ]
9-{1800-0937) 1 MX-8-1602 | Nut M18 Mutter M18 Ecrou M18 Dado M16 Tuerca M18 0
19500-0938 1 X14177 NUTLOK NUTLOK NUTLOK NUTLOK NUTLOK 0
10-{1900-0939) 1 8875430 | Cylinder range Kolben Cylindra Cilindro Cilindro o
11-(1800-0341) 1 XB8873008 | 0" ring range cover "0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica 4
12-{1800-0943) 3 MX-8-1087 | Boit M10x 80 Schraubs M10 x 80 Boulon M10 x 80 Vite M10 x 80 Tornillo M10 x 60 0
13-{1900-0845) 3 X11245 Washar M10 Scheibe M10 Rondslla M10 Rondelta M10 Arandels M10 0
14-{1900-0947) 3 MX-3-1001 | Spring wesher M10 Fadarring M10 Rondella growar M10 Rosetta slastica M10 Arandola elastica 0
15-{1925) 1 8873917 Rear PTO cover Deokel Couvercla AR Coparchio Tapa 0
1927 X8877790 | LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 LOCTITE 5205 4]
18-{1929) 4 MX-8-1208 | Screw M12x 25 Schraube M10 x 25 Vis M10x 25 Vits M10 x 25 Tornillo M10 x 25 0
17-{1931} 4 MX-3-1201 Spring washer M12 Federsing M12 Rondelle grower M12 Rosetta slastica M12 Arandela slastice M12 0

11



6109/8209

S

o
'
a o, " "

a Assembly, Hinteres Géhouse, Carter Arrlere Asse

Complessivo Scatols Anterlore, Conjuitio Tapa Trasera

Rear Cas

Sectlon 11



Deutsch

Espanlol

| 18-

{1900-0921-0010)

8873133

Speado housing

Tachomstargshause

Boitier de tachymetre

Saatola indicatora
velocits

19
{1900-0921-0020)

7982

Buchsea

Caaqulllo

20
{1900-0921-0030)

8871992

Raar cover-oil saal

Deckel, Qldichtung

couvercle Jjint d’stanchaite

Coparchio 1enuta olio

Tapa, raten des aceite

21-(1900-0918)

X8872721

Lager

Roulemant

Rodillo

22-(1900-0823)

MX-8-1012

Bolt M10 x 100

Schraube M10 x 100

Boulon M10 x 100

Bullone M10 x 100

Parno M10 x 100

23-{1900-0924)

MX-8-1035

Bolt M10 x 100

24-(1900-0925)

X11245

Washer M10

Scheiba

Rondelle

Arandela

| 25-{1900-0927)

MX-3-1001

Spring washer M10

Federring M10

Rendelle growar M10

Rosoetta olastica M10

Arandela olastioa M10

26-11933)

8876084

Speedo drive gear

Tachoschnecke

Pignon de compteur de
vitesse

Ingranaggio commando
marce

Engranajs conduator dal
velocimatro

27-{1935}

8874008

Speedo pinlon

Tachometarritzal

Pignon de tachymetrs

Pignone tachimatro

Pinon de veloc.

28-{19837}

8873787

Adaptor-spasdo

Adapter

Adaptateur

Adattora

Adesptador

29-[1939}

X11803

Washar, M22

Scheiba, Kupfer

Rondeile

Rondella

Arandela

30-(1941)

8873918

Spacer-spasdo

Sepersdor

| 31-{1943)

XB8872722

Oll sanl

Oldichtung

Joint d’etanchaite

Tenuta olio

| 32-(1946)

8874003

Output flange

Abtrlebsfiansch

Bride de sortle/fourchetts

Forcella flangia uscita

Brida salida/horquilla

33-(1948)

8874004

Washer-thrust

Scheibs

Rondalla

Arandela

34-(1947)

X8870584

Nyon rut Ma3

Mutter Nyloc M33

SI'ou Nc M33

11

Dado, Nylec M33

Tuerca, Nyloc M33




Range Synchroniser, Synchron-schalit, Synd;n-ulectlon de Gamme, Sincronizzatore-Cambio, Sincronizador-Cambio Gamas. . .. . s51-8209 .
w

18000917 - 00800030

1900-0917 - 0080 0040

19000017 -0000-0100

1900-0017-.0080-0020

1900-0817-0120
1000- 09170110

1900 -0917-0000-00.20
1900-0017-0100
19000817 -0080-0080

12



Range Synchroniser Assembly, Synchron-schalt, Synchro Assembla-selection, Sincronlzzatore-cambia, Sincronizador-cambio gamas
Section 12

Dsutsch

1900-0902

8870808

Distanzring

1900-0903 8875848 Reactlon plata Raaktionsscheibe Piaque de reaction Piastra di remziona Placa de reacclon 1
1900-0805 X8873993 | Circlip Sicharungsiing Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anlllo slastico 1
1800-0907 8870848 Aeaction plate retainer Halter fur Retenus ds plagus de Fermo piastra di reaziona Placa de reaccion 0
reacktionsschalbe reaotion
1900 0909 MX-8-0808 | Seraw MB x 20 Schraube M8x20 Vis MBx20 Vite M8x20 Tomillo M8x20
1900-0911 8872737 Range shift fork Schaltgabel Fourchatte de selection de Forcella camblo Horquifla cambio gamas 2
gamme
1900-0913 8872828 Rangs shift rod Schaltschisne Axe du selectaur Chiavetta selettore Llave salactora gamas 1
i 1900-0815 X88707206 Groovad pin Spannstift Goupills ralnures Alberino scanalato Pasador con muascas 2
1800-0917-0080- 8875881 Fixad hub, synchro range | Nasbe, feststehand Moysu flixs synchro gamme Mozzo fisso Cubo o campana flja 2
0010 sincronizzatore
1800-0917-0080- 8873041 Sliding sleeves, rangs Schisbarmuffe Anneau baladeur, gamrne Maniootto soorravole Casquillo deslizants 2
0020
il 1900-0917-0080- ea76183 Synchro ring, range Synchronring Annoau da synahro, gamme | Anslio sinoranizzazione Anille sincronlzador 4
0030
1900-0817-0080- X8870341 Circlip Sicherungsring Clrclips Anello di sicurezza Anillo elastico 1
0040
1900-0917-0080- 8874037 Synchro flange, range Synchronflansch Bride de synchro Flangia sincronlzzazione Brida de sin. 2
| 0050
i 1900-0817-0080- 8874923 Synchro flange Synchronflansch Bride de synehro Flangia sincronizzazions Brida de sin. 2
0080
1900-0817-0080- 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhrungstift Plongeur Pistone Vastage 18
0070
1800-0817-0080- X8870356 | Rollar, synchro Varraglungrolle Rouleau Rullo Rodilo 18
0080
1900-0817-0080- 8870444 Spring, compression Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 18
0090
1900-0917-0080- X8870844 | Bearing, synchro hub Lager Roulsment, moyeu synaohro Rullo Rodillo 2
0100
1300-0917-0090 XBB870344 | Circlip Sicharungering Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo slastico 1

12



Range 'Symhnnﬁer. Synchron-schait, SM de Gamme, Sincronizzatore-Cambio, Sincronizador-Cambio Gamas. = . _ s81-8209 .
w-

1900-0817-0000 -0040

19000917 -0080--0100
1900--0917-0080-0016 19000802
17-0080-0040
1900-09 48500
1
190009170120 9000903

1000 - a817-0110

1900-0917-0080--0020 1900--0%0 7
1900-0017-0100

12




Saquenos No

Dautech

Espaniol

1900-0917-0100

X8870342

Cirollp

Sicherungaring

Circlips

Ansllo di sicurezza

Anlllo slastico

1800-0917-0110

88728680

Zahnrad, Innenverzahnt

Anallo, Ingranaggio

$1900-0817-0120

X88752968

Circlip

Circlips

12

Anello di sicurezza

Anilo elastico




1919

1913

1921

1917 1913

1923

13



Dautsch

Francals

Espanlol

Fliter regulator assy

Filter/Rargler Einheit

Flitre/reguiateur

Filtro/regolatore

Filtrolregulator

X2013517

Varschiusssohraube

Bouchon filate

Tappo fiettato

Tapon

8877649

Halter

Support

Soporte

MX-8-0803

Bolt M@ x 55

Schraube M8 x 55

MX-8-0801

Tuarca M8

MX-10-0801

Washar M8

Scheibe M8

Rondelle M8

Rondella M8

Arandala MB

MX-3-0802

Federrring M8

Rondelle grower MB

13

Rosatta slastica M8

Section 13

Arandala slastioa M8



Alr system, Luftsystem,Systdmes Pneumatiques, Impianto Pneumatico, Sisiemas do Alre

61089

1l

=

r

A

3

\
:l@/

13

2250-0130




Al systemn. Luftsystem,Systema Pneumatique, implanto Pnsumatico,Sistamo Del/Alra




Air system, Luftsystem,Systémes Pneumatiques, Impianto Pneumatico, Sistemas de Aire . 8109

2250 0220 - 2250 0140
; 2250 0130

2250 0160
2250 016567

2250 0180

2250 0230
2250 0170

2250 0210 2250 0230 U

13



Alr system, Lufisystem,Systémes Pneumatiques, Impianto Pneumatico, Sistemas de Alre

6100
2250-0040 2250-0060
2250-0020
2250-0090 2250-0080 :
2250-0050
7 pupeietrguteid | Iadetnpetabte pefutte] | [tk
o O
] o ,
’ O O
nN--+-+----
(O - o
Tt 1
1 1
Job
1 1
i 1
| I
|
: o ] 2250-0010
2250-0070 2250-0105

2250-0100

2250-0110

13




Alr System, Luftsystem, System Pneumatique, Impianto Pneumatico, Sistemas de Aire Section 13
Sequence Qty Part No Stock ‘|
No English Deutech Francals Rallano Espanlal Qty
2250 1 uagraare Rangs aontrol assy Schaltventil- Valve de selection- Valvola sellstrios- Vaivula selaotora- - ‘
snsemble complessivo confunto ‘
2250-0010 1 8873738 Mounting bracket Halter Support Supperto Soporte - :
2250-0020 1 8873665 Spool valve Schaltvantll Valva ds sslaction Valvola salletrice Valvula selactore 1 |
2250-0030 1 F91353 Joint- range valve Dichtung Joint Guarnizicne Junta 1 ‘
| 2250-0040 2 MX-9-0601 Nut M5 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca - :
2250-0050 2 MX-3-0501 Washer M5 Schaibs Rondells Rossetta Arandels - |
2250-0080 2 MX-8-0501 Bolt M5 x 35 Schraube Boulon Bullone Parno -
2250-0070 3 X8875580 Adsptor-fixed sihow Adepter- Adaptateur-coude Adattore-raccordo s Adsptador-tubo -
winkeiverschraubung gomnita acodado :
on
2250-0070 0 Aduptor-straight Verschraubung Tubs adapteur droit Tubo coonetttore dirltto Tubc adeptador recto |
2250-0080 1 XB875583 T-adaptor-fixed T-Adapter Adaptateur-T Adattore-T Adaptador-T - ‘
2250-0090 1 X88755682 Adeptor-albow, fixad Adaptar- Adsptatour-coude Adattore-raocordo a Adeptador-tubo ‘
winkelverschraubung gomita acodado |
2250-0100 1 84005 Connactor assy Verschraubungen Raccords Raccordi Racores - ‘
2250-0105 1 12880 Ebow 45 Winkelverschraubung Couds Reccordo s gomita Tubo acodado - |
2250-0110 1 85003 Elbow assy 90 Winkslverschrsubung Couds Raooordo a gomita Tubo acodado - ‘
2250-0120 1 XBa75581 Adaptor-slbow 45 Adapter- Adsptateur- Adartors- Adsptador - ‘
2250-0130 2 Xaa755e8 Elbow-swivel 46 Winkelverachrasubung Couds Raooardo a gomita Tubo acodado ‘
2250-0140 1 Fa8387 Range control vaiva Schaltventil Veive de selaction Vaivola seletirios Vaivula selectora 1 |‘
2250-0150 1 Fg1353 Joint Diohtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 1
2250-0180 2 MX-8-0816 ] Screw M@ Schraube Vis Vite Tormnlllo - ‘
2260-0185 2 MX-3-0802 Spring washar M8 Scheibs Rondelle Rosetta Arandela -
2260-0187 2 MX-10-0801 | Washer MB Scheibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandela
2260-0170 1 7936 Alr vant Luftugsventil Ouvertura Valvola di spurgo Respiro -
2250-0180 3 X2013517 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
2250-0190 1 88746818 Plunger Schelber Plongeur Nottollno Vastage -

13



WQ;-MMPMMM!MH.M““

824188

2311 [[[IJ
2313 |
- é 2318
m 2317/3
-
1:-.“
A .
.'l?':'-‘_ f'--A Sae Servies Manual
CrRy) ==
$HLEy
13

CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY



2250-0200

Nipple

2260-0210

Tea

T-stuck

Elementan T

Pazzen T

Plezaen T

| 2250-0220

Xaa7556e0

Elbow adaptor-fixed

Winkelverschraubung

Reccordo s gomita

Tubo acodado

2260-0230

X88755008

Adsptor-straight

Verschraubung

Tube adaptaur droit

Tubo aonnetore diritto

Tubo adaptador reato

2250-0240

X8073690

Tubas-Nylon

Nylonschlauch

Tuba an Nylon

Tubo Nailon

Tubo Nylon

| 2260-0250

X11411

Lootite 542

Loctite

Loctite

Loctits

Loctite

2311

8878815

Valve, 2-way RH

Ventil-

Valve

Vaivola

Valvula

2313

X-8-802

Lookmut 172"

Tueroa

§ 2315

Connector assy

Varsghraubungan

Raccorda

Raccordi

| 2317

75118

Tubing-alr

Sohaugh-juft

Tube-pneumatique

Tubo-aria

Tubo-gire

| 2318

76318

Tublng-air

Schisuch- =

Tube- *

Tubo- *




" gion) 9 SPEER SERVICE KIT 720616 CRAW/REV SYNCHRO KIT (SYNCHRONISED)

oumﬂ_“ PART DESCRIPTION -ENGLISH
" 177 |{SYNCHRO FLANGE _
1 ~ " |SYNCHRO FLANGE REV
A ENEDHB
1 |SUDINGSLEEVE =~~~ -
T3 T [SYNCHRORING T T T
1 T|GiRCDP
N ‘PLUNGER
3 ROLLER
_.3._ [SPRING___ —
.17 [locmiEedsomt ~

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT_T20605_1ST/2ND_SYNCHRO KIT
ER [QUANTITY [PART DESCRIFTION - ENGLISH
" SYNCHRO FLANGE

" |FixEDFHUB 12 _

SUDINGSLEEVE 172°

|SYNCHRO RING
PLUNGER

|ROLLER """ T
SPRING

|LocTiTEB48SOML.

‘- uguiu.u'-ni-m-

14185

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20606_3RD/4TH SYNCHRO KIT
PART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

SLIDING SLEEVE 3/4

SYNCHRO RING
PLUNGER
ROLLER
SPRING _
LOCTITE 648-50ML

14



9 SPEED_SFRVICE KIT T20807 RANGE SYNCHRO KIT

BART NUMBER [Ql
874037 ~

F’P’KR’I‘ NUMBER [QUANT,

XB8870305
XB875276
X8872233
XB870178
XBB77164
XB872721
XBB75587
X8872478

XB870844

B nmmn e 22 == = nwE w

T20275

UANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

_" BEARING - INPUTSHAFT '
INEEDLE BEARING ‘"
_|BEARING - OUTRUT

_ |BEARING - REVERSE IDLER ~
BALL BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING "'_
NEEDLE BEARING _
NEEDLE BEARING ~

BEARING - REAR MNNSHAF-T

BEARING - LAYSHAFT

NEEDLE BEARING PLANET KT




9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20617 CRAW/REV SYNCHRO_FLANGE & RING KIT.

PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH —

PART NUMBER [GUANTITY [PA
SYNCHRO FLANGE

70415 “|SYNCHROFLANGEREV _ ~
3876105 |syYneHRORING ™
X14185 ltocTmEessOML_

gqgr_@g___:af{z_ﬁ QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGUISH
871636 [ 1 [SYNCHROFLANGE = =~
387515 | 1 _[SYNCHRORING
iX14185 | 1 JlOCTTEG4BSOML |

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20613 RANGE_ SYNCHRO FLANGE & RING KIT

Ci
|
=i
~|
i
>
A
| -
H=
o
He]
&
]
=
(o]
-
m
4
(7]
E
n
L

“JSYNCHRO RING
|LOCTITE d48-S0ML

'
'
i, N1 eyl =gy
'




8 SPEED SERVICE KIT_T20183 O-RING KIT - RANGE

PART | NUMBER
14344
4345 _
[Mx-8-1602_
X8873008
XB87638).
X8871258
X8875292 .

QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
. [O-RING- RANGE _._

A

A

A
1.,
1
1
A
.

{NUT - RANGE __

~JO-RING - RANGE

O-RING-RANGE _
1O-RING - FRONT.COVER
O-RING - FRONT, COVER _
O-RING-REARCASE . | _
. |0-RING - REAR CASE _

9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT.T20185 GRADED_CIRCLIP_K!T

PART. NUMBER
X8870534

X8870378 -

XB870371,
X8870372
XB87138

X8874537_. .| ..

QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH __

1 -

GRADED CIRCLIP (2.10mm)

" |GRADED CIRCLIP (2.10mm)__
GRADED CIRCLIP (2.05mm)

.
|.s..n-a

. . ]
LI _A._LIN:-l=N'—l N -

_|GRADED CIRGLIP (2.00mm) _ ]

GRADED CIRCLIP (2.00mm)__

_.|GRADED CIRGUP (2.12mm)_ .
. |GRADED CIRCLIP {1.97mm)}
.|GRADED CIRCLIP (2.07mm)
. |GRADED CIRCLIP (1.92rm).__

GRADED CIRCLIP (2.02mm)

" |GRADED CIRCLIF (1.87mm)

GRADED CIRCLIP (1.82mm)
GRADED CIRCUP (1.77mm) _

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT. T20275 NEEDLE ROLLING BEARING KIT

e

PART NUMBER [ QUANTITY [PART "DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING ASSY |

WASHER

SCREW _




9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT UA876148 BEARING KIT
@__ﬂﬁ%qm PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH ENG_LI_SI-_I___J
1___ [BEARING - INPUT SHAFT _ _

|71 |GRADED SPACER (3.70MM) ~

3 [GRADED SPACER (3.75MM) "~
1 |GRADED SPACER (3.80MM) _j
1 |GRADED SPACER (3.85MM)
1 {GRADED SPACER (3.90MM)

GRADED SPACER (3 B5MM) |

CIRCLIP

e o




